
 
Round 1 February 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Advance Brighter Futures £20,000 

AMMAN VALLEY TROTTING CLUB LTD £1,912 

Autism Wellbeing CIC £2,000 

Brenin Adventures £2,000 

Call of the Wild Development Trust CIC £1,970 

Conwy mind £19,875 

CRAI Scout District Council £20,000 

Cwtch Baby Bank £5,735 

Friends of the City and County of Swansea (Botanical 
Complex) 

£17,722 

Garnant Family Centre £16,284 

Golden-Oldies £15,000 

Neath-Afan Gymnastics Ltd £2,000 

Pembrokeshire Coast National Park Trust £20,000 

Pontarddulais Town FC (Juniors Development Fund) £19,668 

RCV UK £16,679 

Rossett & Burton Village Hall Management Committee £10,000 

RTB Ebbw Vale Bowls Club £1,582 

Stormz Community For Musical Arts CIC £1,950 

Swansea Carers Centre £19,993 

The Club House Management Committee £15,059 

Wrexham Youth & Play Partnership £19,284 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 2 March 2021 
  

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  

African Community Centre £19,426 

Ardour Academy £1,995 

Builth Bike Bash £20,000 

Dewis Ltd £19,490 

Family Friends £20,000 

Gowerton Cricket Club £19,512 

Greenfingers Charity £18,500 

Little Lounge £19,426 

Llanferres Playing Field and Recreation Association £11,632 

Stephens and George Centenary Charitable Trust £20,000 

Surfability UK CIC £1,880 

The Autism Directory £14,264 

The Centre for Building Social Action Ltd £19,820 

The Gellideg Foundation Group (Community Association) £19,674 

The Wilderness Trust £20,000 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 3 April 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Caru Amlwch £2,000 

Circus Eruption £20,000 

Climate and Community £14,940 

Coed Eva Athletic FC £2,000 

Friends of Saint Mary's Gardens £2,000 

High St Fitness and Wellbeing £13,000 

Incredible Edible Carmarthenshire £1,990 

Llanddulas Youth & Community Centre £18,574 

Llanelli Railway Goods Shed Trust £9,956 

Muddy Care CIC £2,000 

New Horizons Mental Health CIO £15,468 

Sandy Bear Children's Bereavement Service £19,601 

South Ridgeway Community Association £20,000 

Taking Flight Theatre Company £19,000 

The Aloud Charity £8,014 

The Bryntail Cottage Charity £20,000 

The Parish Trust £20,000 

Together In Dementia Everyday £20,000 

YMCA Port Talbot £15,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Round 4 May 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
AFAN ARTS £19,884 
Arts Abergavenny Community Interest Company £2,000 

Bwyd am Byth CIC £2,000 
Cardiff Valkyries £1,986 

Croesyceiliog Athletic F.C £2,000 

Oasis Cardiff £20,000 
Paul Popham Fund, Renal Support Wales £20,000 

Pontardawe Arena £1,532 

Sparkle (South Wales) Limited £15,513 
Stow Park Community Centre £6,075 

The Bridge mentoring Plus Scheme £16,038 

Valley Veterans £20,000 

Welsh Dance Theatre Trust Ltd T/A Rubicon Dance £20,000 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 5 June 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Adenydd £19,990 

Bangor on Dee Sportsfield Committee £14,000 

Bike to the Future £10,970 

Chinese In Wales Association £20,000 

Crymych FC £910 

Friends of Bailey Hill/Ffrindiau Bryn Y Beili £2,588 

Kenfig Hill RFC £2,000 

Linden Church Trust £19,924 

Melting Point £2,000 

Neptune's Army of Rubbish Cleaners (NARC) £9,935 

Oasis One World Choir £1,750 

Play Radnor/Chwarae Maesyfed £19,904 

St David's Diocesan Council for Social Responsibility £19,568 

Sub-Sahara Advisory Panel £17,500 

The Community Impact Initiative CIC £2,000 

The HangOut £10,000 

The Melville Centre for the Arts Community Interest 
Company 

£2,000 

Wild Elements £2,000 

write4word C.I.C £2,000 

XLWales £5,603 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Round 6 July 2021 
    

ORGANISATION 
 

AMOUNT AWARDED 

Erlas Victorian Walled Garden  £19,760 

Hidden Abilities  £1,960 

Kidney Wales Foundation  £7,840 

Mixtup  £10,312 

People and Work Unit  £10,500 

Sight Cymru  £19,500 

Sistema Cymru - Codi'r To  £20,000 

The Environment Centre Ltd  £17,058 

The Play and Leisure Opportunity Library  £16,987 
The Really Amazing Charity  £10,000 

Welsh Refugee Council  £18,896 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 7 August 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Action in the Community To Support North Wales and 
Cheshire £15,000 

bluegreencymru £2,000 

Bracken Trust Limited (Cancer Support Centre) £8,050 

Brecon and District Mind £17,641 

Brynaman Lido Limited £1,760 

Brynhyfryd Bowls Club £2,000 

Caerphilly Miners Centre for the Community £10,800 

Celfogwmpas £9,869 

Mental Health Football in Wales £20,000 

Mid Border Community Arts Ltd £20,000 

Morfa Family Centre £20,000 

North Wales Women's Centre Ltd £20,000 

Pwyllgor LLes Tegryn Welfare Committee £2,000 

Read for Good £19,034 

Skills & Volunteering Cymru (SVC) £18,511 

SWANSEA CANAL SOCIETY £20,000 
The Shared Earth Trust £20,000 

Upper Colwyn Bay Community Centre Group Ltd. £18,634 

YourNorth Veteran Support CIC £1,802 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 8 September 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Anthem Music Fund Wales £17,260 

Asylum Justice £20,000 

Benefit Advice Shop £18,928 

Betws Family Centre £20,000 

Bitesize Youth Theatre £2,000 

Brighter Futures £19,968 
Fishguard and District Local History Group/Hanes 
Abergwaun £745 

Hay Theatre CIC £2,000 

Mental Health Swims £2,000 

Operasonic Cyf £14,800 

Refugee Kindness - North Wales £18,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 9 October 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Abercarn United Girls AFC £639 

Abergavenny Community Trust £18,906 

Age Connects Cardiff and the Vale £15,000 

BAD Bikes Youth Project £19,501 

Bethesda Neyland Men's Shed £11,987 

Cae Tan Community Supported Agriculture Ltd £2,000 

Celf-Able Limited £2,000 

Coeden Fach Community Interest Company £2,000 

Cycling 4 All £4,995 

Cymdeithas Eryri the Snowdonia Society £20,000 

Daring to Dream £10,521 

Forest School SNPT £19,660 

Friends of Montgomery Play Park £2,000 

Keep Children Safe Online £1,840 

Llandissilio Playing Fields Association £20,000 

Llandysul family centre £10,895 

Menter Bro Dinefwr £2,000 

Milford Haven Sea Cadet Corps £19,150 

Milford Haven Swimming Squad £1,920 

Mothers Matter C.I.C £2,000 

National Youth Arts Wales £4,900 

Neyland Rowing Club £1,720 

O Ddrws I Ddrws £19,740 

Parkfields Community Centre £17,980 

Pembrokeshire Care Society £19,980 

Pembrokeshire FRAME £20,000 

Pencader Family Centre R/C 1092027 £20,000 

Powys Pets In Need £4,000 

Refurbs Flintshire £12,091 

Shalom House £19,825 

Span Arts Limited £20,000 

The Elemental Adventures Project CIC £2,000 

The Pembroke Dock Heritage Trust Ltd £9,936 

The Swansea Wellbeing Centre £2,000 

Volcano Theatre £8,444 

Wild Ground £19,984 

 

 


